REVISED – only for appearance ferencing) SECTION II

ITEM NO.21 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

u D T A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 310/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2021 in CRMBA No. 18793/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

**NEHA RAI** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**BRAHMA YADAV & ANR.** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.168790/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.168789/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 17-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vinod K. Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 310/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2021 in CRMBA No. 18793/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

**NEHA RAI** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**BRAHMA YADAV & ANR.** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.168790/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.168789/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 17-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vinod K. Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv. Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list after two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

www.ecourtsindia.cc