SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 310/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-11-2021 in CRMBA No. 18793/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NEHA RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHMA YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.168790/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.168789/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date: 08-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghanshyam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sonit Singhmar, Adv. Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Surabhi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Bhoopesh Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that this special leave petition has become infructuous. Accordingly, the application seeking permission to file special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)